FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

F10110



05-13-2002



7/8/1) A RECORDATION TRADEN	FERM COVER 102086369
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached original document(s) or convies
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Date Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger July 14, 2000 Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # 002238 Frame # 0064	Other
Conveying Party Mark	c if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name Aqua Clear Industries, LLC	Month Day Year 04/23/2002
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limi	ted Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	New York
Receiving Party Mark	if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bio-Lab, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 300 Delaware Avenue	
Address (line 2) Suite 1269	
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19801 State/Country Zip Code
	nited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM P Expires 06/3 OMB 0651-0				U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark TRADEMAR	Office
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	Address F	inter for the first Red	eiving Party only	
Name				colving rarry only.	
Address (line 1)					
Addross			No. of the last of		
Address (line 2)	79. 48181				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code an	d Telephone Numbe	r (202) 861-3900	
Name	Ann K. Ford, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	PIPER RUDNICK LLP				
Address (line 2)	1200 Nineteenth Street, N	I.W.			
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20036-2	2412			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments		ached conveyance d	locument # 2	
Trademark A Enter either the 1	pplication Number(s) of Trademark Application Number of	or Registration	n Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENT	Mark if additional num	bers attached le property).
	lemark Application Number			gistration Number(s)	
			1,314,238		17,321
			1,753,484	2,207,204 1,24	45,698
			1,723,107	1,723,106	17,322
Number of Pi	roperties Enter	the total number	of properties involved	. # 47	
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	
Method of	Payment: E	nclosed 🔃 🏻 🛭	eposit Account 🔀		
Deposit Ac	count yment by deposit account or if add	ditional food oon be			
(Enter for pay	yment by deposit account of it add	Deposit Acco		# 501150	
		Authorization	to oborgo additional f		
Statement an	d Signature	Authorization	to charge additional fe	ees: Yes 🔀 No	
	•				
attache	best of my knowledge and bel ed copy is true copy of the orig ed herein.	ginal document.	information is true an Charges to deposit acc	d correct and any count are authorized, as	
			$\sqrt{\epsilon} = \gamma / \epsilon$	5/8/02	
Ann K. Ford,	Esq.	(~ 11	7 (8/0 -	
Name of	Person Signing	Sigr	nature	Date Signed	
			\		

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name	Mark if ad	ditional names of c	onveying parties attache	Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited	Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	anization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if ad	ditional names of c	onveying parties attached	d
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		St-4-104		Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited	State/Count d Partnership	If document to be	·
Corporation Association Association Association Corporation Association Association				
Other			document from As	ssignment)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	zation			
Trademark Application Number(s) or F Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the	_			itional numbers attached for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)			Registration Number	er(s)
		1,769,578	1,928,204	1,271,384
		2,065,196	1,039,017	1,841,596
		0,997,826	1,769,577	1,029,120
		1,281,142	1,159,610	2,217,231
		1,160,514	1,801,781	2,400,987
		1,277,592	1,366,149	1,510,586
		1,302,317	1,997,531	2,361,934

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional nar	nes of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			month bay real
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partners	ship Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	ganization		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional nar	nes of conveying parties attached	i
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association		ship If document to I	pe recorded is an ne receiving party is ne United States, an f a domestic
Other		(Designation mus document from As	st be a separate signment)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Enter either the Trademark Application Number or			tional numbers attached
	4		
Trademark Application Number(s		Registration Number 7,590 2,351,034	1,513,263
	1,04	4,613 1,344,208	1,135,461
	1,15	4,338 1,138,312	1,165,356
	1,67	6,464 2,018,342	2,081,365
	2,09	8,812 1,669,049	1,031,173
	1,90	5,205 2,014,462	

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made on April 23, 2002 by and between Aqua Clear Industries, LLC a New York corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor") and Bio-Lab, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee")

WHEREAS, the Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Service Marks listed on the attached Schedule (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor was desirous of assigning, and Assignee was desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Marks; and

WHEREAS, effective as of July 14, 2000, Assignor assigned all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, to Assignee, but a formal written assignment was not executed in a recordable form; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to confirm the actual and legal transfer of the Marks from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously paid, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, it is confirmed that effective as of July 14, 2000, Assignor did assign, transfer and convey, and hereby <u>nunc pro tunc</u> assigns, transfers and conveys, unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement by the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and on behalf of its own successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the day and year first above written.

Aqua Clear Industries, LLC

By: Charles O. Schobel

Title: Vice President

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Reg. Date
'NICE-N CLEAR' (Stylized)	73/423,016	04/25/83	1,314,238	01/15/85
ALGALATOR	73/222,924	07/11/79	1,174,683	10/27/81
AQUA BURN	74/235,491	12/23/91	1,717,321	09/22/92
AQUA CHLOR	74/234,580	01/02/92	1,753,484	02/23/93
AQUA CLEAR	75/381,538	10/29/97	2,207,204	12/01/98
AQUA CLEAR & Design	73/314,046	06/10/81	1,245,698	07/19/83
AQUA MELT	74/236,588	01/10/92	1,723,107	10/13/92
AQUA STICKS	74/235,490	12/23/91	1,723,106	10/13/92
AQUA TABS	74/235,492	12/23/91	1,717,322	09/22/92
BiO-CLEAR	74/294,812	07/16/92	1,769,578	05/11/93
BIO-SYSTEM	74/596,075	11/07/94	1,928,204	10/17/95
BROMO-SHOCK	73/361,967	04/28/82	1,271,384	03/27/84
BURST	75/131,658	07/09/96	2,065,196	05/27/97
CLARITABS (Stylized)	73/002,276	09/28/73	1,039,017	05/11/76
CLEAR-OUT	74/435,939	09/15/93	1,841,596	06/28/94
CPC	73/010,180	01/04/74	997,826	11/12/74
ENZY-CLEAN	74/294,811	07/16/92	1,769,577	05/11/93
FERRITABS	73/033,882	10/07/74	1,029,120	01/06/76
FOAM BUSTER	73/361,723	04/26/82	1,281,142	06/12/84
HYDRO-QUEST	73/222,922	07/11/79	1,159,610	07/07/81
3 Droplet Design	75/381,539	10/29/97	2,217,231	01/12/99
OXY-SHOCK	73/222,923	07/11/79	1,160,514	07/14/81
PERFECTLY CLEAR	74/302,945	08/10/92	1,801,781	11/02/93
PHOS-AWAY	75/718,360	06/01/99	2,400,987	10/31/00
POLY-CIDE	73/361,768	04/27/82	1,277,592	05/15/84
POOL PARTNERS	73/528,519	03/25/85	1,366,149	10/22/85
PROCHLOR	73/723,109	04/18/88	1,510,586	11/01/88
RELEASE	73/414,831	02/24/83	1,302,317	10/30/84
SCUM BUSTER	74/582,052	10/04/94	1,997,531	08/27/96
SPA PURE	75/697,045	05/04/99	2,361,934	06/27/00
SPARKALIZER	73/361,725	04/26/82	1,277,590	05/15/84
SUMMER ALGAE PROTECTOR	75/697,047	05/04/99	2,351,034	05/16/00
SUN	73/720,150	03/31/88	1,513,263	11/22/88
SUN	73/059,384	08/01/75	1,044,613	07/27/76
SUN	73/503,252	10/10/84	1,344,208	06/25/85
SUN & Full Sun Design	73/207,091	03/12/79	1,135,461	05/20/80
SUN & Full Sun Design	73/204,518	02/21/79	1,154,338	05/19/81
SUN & Full Sun Design	73/216,221	05/18/79	1,138,312	07/29/80
SUN MATIC	73/258,182	04/14/80	1,165,356	08/18/81
SUN SUPER TAB & Full Sun Design	74/120,213	12/03/90	1,676,464	02/25/92
SUN-BRITE	74/645,764	03/13/95	2,018,342	11/19/96
SUN-BURN	75/131,637	07/09/96	2,081,365	07/22/97
SUN-VUE	75/072,818	03/14/96	2,098,812	09/23/97
SUPER TAB	74/120,579	12/03/90	1,669,049	12/24/91
SWIM FREE	73/055,852	06/23/75	1,031,173	01/27/76
SWIMFREE BIO-SYSTEM	74/489,335	02/14/94	1,905,205	07/18/95
TRU-BLUE	74/645,763	03/13/95	2,014,462	11/05/96

WASH1:3593863:2:12/19/01

19926-72

Piper Rudnick

1200 Nineteenth Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-2412 main 202.861.3900 fax 202.223.2085



ANN K. FORD ann.ford@piperrudnick.com direct 202.861.3920

VIA HAND DELIVERY

BOX ASSIGNMENTS - FEE United States Patent and Trademark Office Attn: Customer Services Counter 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, Virginia 22202

Re: Recordation of Corrective Assignment from Aqua Clear Industries, LLC

to Bio-Lab, Inc. for 47 U.S. Trademark Registrations

Our Reference: 19926-72

Sir or Madam:

We enclose the following for filing in the Patent and Trademark Office:

XX Recordation Cover Sheet (Corrective);

XX Corrective Assignment document

In the event a fee is required in connection with this filing, please charge our Deposit Account No. 501150.

Respectfully submitted,

PIPER RUDNICK LLP

By:

Emily C. Sexton

AKF/ECS/jcg Enclosures

Baltimore Chicago Dallas Edison Los Angeles New York Philadelphia Reston Tampa Washington www.piperrudnick.com

Piper Rudnick LLP and related entities including an Illinois General Partnership TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/08/2002 REEL: 002497 FRAME: 0649